Paper No. 4

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

COOLER MASTER CO., LTD.
Petitioner,

V.

AAVID THERMALLOY LLC
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2019-00147
Patent 7,100,680

PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Patent Owner, Aavid Thermalloy LLC, hereby appoints the following
practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent &
Trademark Office associated with the following matters: Cooler Master Co., Ltd.
v. Aavid Thermalloy LLC, Case Nos. IPR2019-00144, -00145, -00146, -00147, -

00333, -00334, -00337, -00338.

Lead Counsel

Kenneth M. Albridge, III, Reg. No. 76,128
kmalbridge(@michaelbest.com

MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

1 S. Pinckney Street, Suite 700

Madison, WI 53703

Telephone: (608) 257-3501

Facsimile: (608) 283-2275

Back-up Counsel

J. Donald Best (pro hac vice to be requested)
idbest@michaelbest.com

MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

1 S. Pinckney Street, Suite 700

Madison, WI 53703

Telephone: (608)257-3501

Facsimile: (608) 283-2275

Kevin P. Moran, Reg. No. 37,183
kpmoran@michaelbest.com

MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP
Two Riverwood Place

N19 W24133 Riverwood Drive, Suite 200
Waukesha, WI 53188

Telephone: (262) 956-6510

Facsimile: (262) 956-6565




Brian J. N. Marstall, Reg. No. 73,023
bjmarstall@michaelbest.com
MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP
601 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Suite 700 South

Washington, DC 20004

Telephone: (202) 747-9563
Facsimile: (202) 347-1819

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Patent Owner.

Date Mitch Aiello /
President and CEO
Aavid Thermalloy LLC



Certificate of Service
Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing

document was served by electronic mail upon the following:

Erik B. Milch, Reg. No. 42,887
emilch@cooley.com
cm-aavid@cooley.com
zpatdcdocketing(@cooley.com

Andrew C. Mace, Reg No. 63,342
amace(@cooley.com

Mark R. Weinstein
mweinstein(@cooley.com

Reuben Chen
rchen@cooley.com

Kyle Chen
kchen@cooley.com

Dated: November 21, 2018 /kenneth m. albridge 111/

Kenneth M. Albridge, III, Reg. No. 76,128
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